



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.133 OF 2021

SHRIKANT PRABHAKAR PATANGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. K. T. Jamdar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. S. B. Narwade, APP for the respondent – State.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 18th March, 2021

ORDER :-

- . Since the arguable points are made out, appeal is admitted.
2. Issue notice to the respondent. Learned APP waives notice for respondent – State.
3. Call record and proceedings. Place the matter after receipt of the record and proceedings.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

scm