



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 133 OF 2021

SHRIKANT PRABHAKAR PATANGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. Chandrakant D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. A. D. Wange, APP for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant is present. Learned APP for the Respondent-State seeks time to collect the paper-book.
2. Stand over to 23.12.2025, in the same category.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)