



2026:BHC-AUG:12832

(1)

932criapl133.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 133 OF 2021

SHRIKANT PRABHAKAR PATANGE

....Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....Respondent

Mr. C. D. Biradar, Advocate for the appellant

Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. List the appeal in due course.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]

Vishalk/932criapl133.21